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T>™™ T
 DISEA«ES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
March 6th, 1897, distinguishing Counties fincluding Boroughs*).

PLE URO-PNEUMONIA.

County.

ENGLAND.

Kent

WALES,

Glamorgan ... ...

TOTAL

Out.
breaks
con-

firmed.

No.

...

Cattle
found
Dis-

eased.

No,

...

Cattle
Slaugh-
tered as
having
been

exposed
to In-

fection.

No..

10

6

16

ANTHRAX.

County.

ENGLAND.

Lincoln, Parts of Holland ...

Oxford

Warwick

SCOTLAND.

Banff

Midlothian

TOTAL ...

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

1

1

I

3

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1

1

1

4

3

10

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

County.

ENGLAND.

Kent ... .,
Lancaster
London
Middlesex .

Surrey
Sussex, Eastern Division '.
Worcester
York, West Hiding ...

SCOTLAND.
Lanark " ...

TOTAL ...

Out-
breaks

reported.

No.

1
1
1

12
•?•

1
2
1

1

20

Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
ertdof
the pre-

vious
week.

No.
\

i
2

i

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tycked.

No

"?
1
i

20
f>*

"i
2
1
1

3

82

RABIES.

County.

ENGLAND.
Middlesex ... ,
Monmouth ... ...

Surrey
WALES.

Glamorgan ..',

TQTAL

Cases reported during
the Week. "

T. „ O^her
D°SS- Animals,

Nc
1
1

1

No.

"l

3 1

Number
of Hogs

destroyed
as having
been ex-
posed to
Infection.

No.

2

2

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is. con-
sidered to be in Worcestershire, Stockport is considered tQ be ijj Cheshire., and the city qf London is
considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended
Mar. 6, 1897

Corres- (1896
ponding J 1895
week in ^1894

Total for 10
Weeks 1897.

Corres- flSPfi
ponding 4 1895

period in 1 1894

Anthrax.

1
.8
•8
0

No.

3

11
6

17

95

12G
91

155

T3

A
•*a
43

•aai
No.

10

18
27
38

234

213
216
318

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

1
JS•vo

No.

...

...

...

'd
1
-S
43

CO

g

3
No.

...

...

...

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

m

&

•so

No.

20

19

18

143

156
186
235

'O

•Sa

OQ•a
•5

No.

32

24
21
30

240

20 1
334
309

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

03

,C

a
O

No.

...

...

1

"l

Cattle
Slaughtered.

12
g
3

No.

...

...

6

...

2S
•83
m 0

&*

No.

16

29

407

35

Babies.

Cases
Reported.

to
bo

£

No.

3

12
15

42

158
154
29

Jo) «2
^5 ^rf

^^

No.

1

1
1

6

4
6

Swine-Fever.

1
5
Ô

No.

56

100
122
113

635

1,207
923
774

U 8 a

•** H3 rt

'SaS-w

Illi
.3 ff̂
J§a«-8

No.

1,308

1,306
864

1,597

10,711

16,046
5,951

10,474

NOTE—The figures for the current Yetf? are apprp?imjjte onlys
Board of Agriculture, 9th M^rch, J897.


