## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896. RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended March 6th, 1897, distinguishing Counties (including Boroughs\*).

PLEURO-PN	EUMONI	GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).									
County.	breaks fo con- D	Cattle Slaugh- tered as is- been exposed to In- fection.	County.	b	Out- preaks ported.	Animals which remained Diseased at the end of the pre- vicus week.	Animals reported during the Week				
ENGLAND.	No. N	[0. No.	ENGLAND. Buckingham		No.	No. 1	No				
Kent	.	10	Derby	27. 27.	1 1 1 12		2 1 1 20				
WALES,			Middlesex	2		1 2	***				
Ģlamorgan		6	Surrey	1	ï	•••	ï				
TOTAL		16	Sussex, Eastern Division Worcester	•••	2 1	••• •••	2 1				
ANTH	RAX.		York, West Riqing, SCOTLAND.			•••	1				
County.	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.	Lanark TOTAL		1 20	4	3 32				
			RABIES.								
ENGLAND.	No.	No.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Number				
Lincoln, Parts of Holland	1	1		Cases reported during the Week.		uring	of Dogs estroyed				
Oxford	`1	1	County.	,	1	a	s having				
Warwick	•••	1		Dogs. Ar		her F	osed to nfection.				
			ENGLAND.	No.	N	íq.	No.				
SCOTLAND.			Middlesex Monmouth	1			•••				
Banff		4	Salop	•••		1	2				
•		3	Surrey WALES.	•••		•	4				
Midlothian	1	ð	Glamorgan	1							
TOTAL	8	10	TOTAL	3		ī	2				

\* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is considered to be in Worcestershire, Stockport is considered to be in Cheshire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Pleuro-Pneumonia.		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.		
		cked.		cked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.		Cattle Slaughtered.		Cases Reported.			chtered sed or to In-
	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.			Outbreaks.	Diseased.	Exposed to Infection.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended Mar. 6, 1897	3	10			20	32	•••		16	3	1	56	1,308
Corres- ponding 1895 week in 1894	11 6 17	18 27 38	•••• •••	•••• •••	19 14 18	24 21 30	 , ,	•••• ••••	29 	12 15 	1 1 	100 122 113	1,306 864 1,597
Total for 10 Weeks 1897.	95	234			143	240	1	6	407	42	6	635	10,711
Corres- ponding 1895 period in 1894		213 216 318	 	•••• •••	156 186 235	261 334 309	 1 	 	35 	158 154 29	4 6 	1,207 923 774	16,046 5,951 10,474

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only, Board of Agriculture, 9th March, 1897.